

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 72 OF 2007

MANOJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.L.Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.4. It is to be sent at the address disclosed in Annexure 'P-6' on page No. 76 wherein it is confirmed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent No. 4 is a petitioner in Crl. Misc.66569-M of 2006 before the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.

Such address may be completed from the details stated in Annexure 'P-7' on page No.78.

Additional notice be forwarded for service upon the same respondent through the Police Station, Bhiwani, in FIR No. 379/2006.

One additional notice be also forwarded through the Sessions Judge, Bhiwani upon respondent No. 4 with reference to the same FIR.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar