

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 72 OF 2007

MANOJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Habeas Corpus Petition was filed to produce
Ms.Pooja, the daughter of the petitioner. Now Pooja has been
produced in Court. In view of this development, this petition
has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master